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Enclosed for electronic filing in the above caption is the spread sheet "used to produce the
results shown in Staff/102, Busch-Johnson/2-3,” as you had requested.

Please note that certain rows (e.g., rows 1, 2, 6, 12) only values are shown, rather than
formulas, because the figures were taken from PGE's Exhibit 6202.

/s/ Koy Bawrnes

Regulatory Operations Division

Filed on Behalf of Public Utility Commission Staff
(503) 378-5763



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

April 1995 92.18 (1.19) 0.36 91.36
May (1.19) 0.72 90.89
June (1.19) 0.72 90.42
July (1.19) 0.71 89.94
August (1.19) 0.71 89.47
September (1.19) 0.70 88.98
October (1.19) 0.70 88.49
November (1.19) 0.70 88.00
December (2.19) 0.69 87.50
January 1996 (1.19) 0.70 87.02
February (2.19) 0.69 86.52
March (1.19) 0.69 86.02
April (1.19) 0.68 85.51
May (1.19) 0.68 85.01
June (1.19) 0.68 84.50
July (1.19) 0.67 83.98
August (1.19) 0.67 83.46
September (1.19) 0.66 82.94
October (1.19) 0.66 82.41
November (1.19) 0.65 81.87
December (2.19) 0.65 81.33
January 1997 (1.19) 0.65 80.80
February (2.19) 0.64 80.25
March (1.19) 0.64 79.70
April (1.19) 0.63 79.14
May (1.19) 0.63 78.59
June (1.19) 0.62 78.02
July (1.19) 0.62 77.45
August (1.19) 0.61 76.87
September (1.19) 0.61 76.29
October (1.19) 0.61 75.72
November (1.19) 0.60 75.13
December (2.19) 0.60 74.54
January 1998 (1.19) 0.59 73.94
February (2.19) 0.59 73.35
March (1.19) 0.58 72.74
April (1.19) 0.58 72.13
May (1.19) 0.57 71.51
June (1.19) 0.57 70.90
July (1.19) 0.56 70.27
August (1.19) 0.56 69.64
September (1.19) 0.55 69.00
October (1.19) 0.55 68.37
November (1.19) 0.54 67.72
December (2.19) 0.54 67.07
January 1999 (1.19) 0.53 66.41
February (2.19) 0.53 65.76
March (1.19) 0.52 65.09
April (1.19) 0.52 64.42

May (1.19) 0.51 63.74



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

June (1.19) 0.51 63.06
July (1.19) 0.50 62.38
August (1.19) 0.49 61.68
September (1.19) 0.49 60.98
October (1.19) 0.48 60.27
November (1.19) 0.48 59.57
December (2.19) 0.47 58.85
January 2000 (1.19) 0.47 58.13
February (2.19) 0.46 57.40
March (1.19) 0.45 56.67
April (1.19) 0.45 55.93
May (1.19) 0.44 55.18
June (1.19) 0.44 54.43
July (1.19) 0.43 53.68
August (1.19) 0.42 52.91
September (1.19) 0.42 52.14
October (1.19) 0.41 51.36
November (1.19) 0.41 50.59
December (2.19) 0.40 49.80
January 2001 (1.19) 0.39 49.00
February (2.19) 0.39 48.20
March (1.19) 0.38 47.40
April (1.19) 0.37 46.58
May (1.19) 0.37 45.76
June (1.19) 0.36 44.93
July (1.19) 0.35 44.09
August (1.19) 0.35 43.26
September (1.19) 0.34 42.41
October (1.19) 0.33 41.55
November (1.19) 0.33 40.69
December (2.19) 0.32 39.83
January 2002 (1.19) 0.31 38.95
February (2.19) 0.31 38.07
March (1.19) 0.30 37.18
April (1.19) 0.29 36.29
May (1.19) 0.29 35.39
June (1.19) 0.28 34.48
July (1.19) 0.27 33.56
August (1.19) 0.26 32.64
September (1.19) 0.26 31.71
October (1.19) 0.25 30.77
November (1.19) 0.24 29.82
December (2.19) 0.23 28.87
January 2003 (1.19) 0.23 27.91
February (2.19) 0.22 26.94
March (1.19) 0.21 25.96
April (1.19) 0.20 24.97
May (1.19) 0.19 23.98
June (1.19) 0.19 22.98
July (1.19) 0.18 21.97
August (1.19) 0.17 20.95

September (2.19) 0.16 19.93



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection

10-Year Amortization Period

Dollars in Millions

Month

October

November

December

January 2004
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 2005
February

March

Totals

1995 Amounts
1996 Amounts
1997 Amounts
1998 Amounts
1999 Amounts
2000 Amounts
2001 Amounts
2002 Amounts
2003 Amounts
2004 Amounts
2005 Amounts

Totals

Interest on
Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

(1.19) 0.15 18.89

(1.19) 0.15 17.85

(1.19) 0.14 16.80

(1.19) 0.13 15.75

(1.19) 0.12 14.68

(1.19) 0.11 13.60

(1.19) 0.10 12.51

(1.19) 0.10 11.43

(1.19) 0.09 10.33

(1.19) 0.08 9.22

(1.19) 0.07 8.10

(1.19) 0.06 6.98

(1.19) 0.05 5.84

(1.19) 0.04 4.69

(1.19) 0.03 3.53

(1.19) 0.02 2.36

(1.19) 0.01 1.19

(1.19) - (0.00)

92.18 (142.51) 50.33 (0.00)
92.18 (10.69) 6.01 87.50
- (14.25) 8.08 (6.17)

- (14.25) 7.46 (6.79)

- (14.25) 6.78 (7.47)

- (14.25) 6.03 (8.22)

- (14.25) 5.20 (9.05)

- (14.25) 4.28 (9.97)

- (14.25) 3.29 (10.96)

- (14.25) 2.19 (12.06)

- (14.25) 0.98 (13.27)

- (3.56) 0.03 (3.53)
92.18 (142.51) 50.33 (0.00)

(0.00)






Total
Payments
(78.382)






Deferred Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

April 1995 11.48 (1.70) 0.04 9.82
May 11.48 (1.70) 0.12 19.72
June 11.48 (1.70) 0.20 29.70
July 11.48 (1.70) 0.27 39.76
August 11.48 (1.70) 0.35 49.89
September 11.48 (2.70) 0.43 60.10
October 11.48 (1.70) 0.51 70.39
November 11.48 (2.70) 0.60 80.77
December 11.48 (1.70) 0.68 91.23
January 1996 11.48 (1.70) 0.77 101.78
February 11.48 (1.70) 0.85 112.41
March 11.48 (1.70) 0.94 123.14
April (1.70) 0.98 122.42
May (1.70) 0.97 121.69
June (1.70) 0.97 120.96
July (1.70) 0.96 120.22
August (1.70) 0.95 119.46
September (2.70) 0.95 118.71
October (1.70) 0.94 117.95
November (2.70) 0.94 117.19
December (1.70) 0.93 116.42
January 1997 (2.70) 0.92 115.64
February (1.70) 0.92 114.86
March (1.70) 0.91 114.07
April (1.70) 0.91 113.28
May (1.70) 0.90 112.48
June (1.70) 0.89 111.67
July (1.70) 0.89 110.86
August (1.70) 0.88 110.04
September (2.70) 0.87 109.21
October (1.70) 0.87 108.38
November (2.70) 0.86 107.54
December (1.70) 0.85 106.69
January 1998 (2.70) 0.85 105.84
February (1.70) 0.84 104.98
March (2.70) 0.83 104.11
April (1.70) 0.83 103.24
May (1.70) 0.82 102.36
June (1.70) 0.81 101.47
July (1.70) 0.80 100.57
August (1.70) 0.80 99.67
September (2.70) 0.79 98.76
October (1.70) 0.78 97.84
November (2.70) 0.78 96.92
December (1.70) 0.77 95.99
January 1999 (2.70) 0.76 95.05
February (1.70) 0.75 94.10
March (2.70) 0.75 93.15
April (1.70) 0.74 92.19

May (1.70) 0.73 91.22



Deferred Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

June (1.70) 0.72 90.24
July (1.70) 0.71 89.25
August (1.70) 0.71 88.26
September (2.70) 0.70 87.26
October (1.70) 0.69 86.25
November (2.70) 0.68 85.23
December (1.70) 0.67 84.20
January 2000 (2.70) 0.67 83.16
February (1.70) 0.66 82.12
March (2.70) 0.65 81.07
April (1.70) 0.64 80.01
May (1.70) 0.63 78.94
June (1.70) 0.62 77.86
July (1.70) 0.62 76.78
August (1.70) 0.61 75.69
September (2.70) 0.60 74.59
October (1.70) 0.59 73.48
November (2.70) 0.58 72.36
December (1.70) 0.57 71.23
January 2001 (2.70) 0.56 70.09
February (1.70) 0.55 68.94
March (2.70) 0.54 67.78
April (1.70) 0.54 66.62
May (1.70) 0.53 65.45
June (1.70) 0.52 64.27
July (1.70) 0.51 63.08
August (1.70) 0.50 61.88
September (2.70) 0.49 60.67
October (1.70) 0.48 59.45
November (2.70) 0.47 58.22
December (1.70) 0.46 56.98
January 2002 (2.70) 0.45 55.73
February (1.70) 0.44 54.47
March (2.70) 0.43 53.20
April (1.70) 0.42 51.92
May (1.70) 0.41 50.63
June (1.70) 0.40 49.33
July (1.70) 0.39 48.02
August (1.70) 0.38 46.70
September (2.70) 0.37 45.37
October (1.70) 0.36 44.03
November (2.70) 0.35 42.68
December (1.70) 0.33 41.31
January 2003 (1.70) 0.32 39.93
February (1.70) 0.31 38.54
March (2.70) 0.30 37.14
April (1.70) 0.29 35.73
May (1.70) 0.28 34.31
June (1.70) 0.27 32.88
July (1.70) 0.26 31.43
August (1.70) 0.24 29.97

September (1.70) 0.23 28.50



Deferred Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Month

October

November

December

January 2004
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 2005
February

March

Totals

1995 Amounts
1996 Amounts
1997 Amounts
1998 Amounts
1999 Amounts
2000 Amounts
2001 Amounts
2002 Amounts
2003 Amounts
2004 Amounts
2005 Amounts

Totals

Interest on
Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

(1.70) 0.22 27.02
(1.70) 0.21 25.53
(1.70) 0.20 24.03
(1.70) 0.19 22.52
(1.70) 0.17 20.99
(1.70) 0.16 19.45
(1.70) 0.15 17.90
(1.70) 0.14 16.34
(1.70) 0.12 14.76
(1.70) 0.11 13.17
(1.70) 0.10 11.57
(1.70) 0.09 9.96
(1.70) 0.07 8.33
(1.70) 0.06 6.69
(1.70) 0.05 5.04
(1.70) 0.03 3.37
(1.70) 0.02 1.69
(1.70) 0.01 (0.00)
137.78 (204.03) 66.25 (0.00)
103.33 (15.30) 3.20 91.23
34.44 (20.40) 11.15 25.19
- (20.40) 10.67 (9.73)
- (20.40) 9.70 (10.70)
- (20.40) 8.61 (11.79)
- (20.40) 7.44 (12.96)
- (20.40) 6.15 (14.25)
- (20.40) 4.73 (15.67)
- (20.40) 3.13 (17.27)
- (20.40) 141 (18.99)
- (5.10) 0.06 (5.04)

137.78 (204.03) 66.25 -

0.00






Total
Payments
(112.216)






Calculation of Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential
1 Year Trojan Collection (with other changes) versus Authorized Revenue Requirements
Dollars in $000s

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

April 1995 (187.10) - (0.74) (187.84)
May (187.10) - (2.23) (377.18)
June (187.10) - (3.73) (568.01)
July (187.10) - (5.24) (760.35)
August (187.10) - (6.77) (954.22)
September (187.10) - (8.30) (1,149.63)
October (187.10) - (9.85) (1,346.58)
November (38.26) - (10.82) (1,395.66)
December 1,301.34 - (5.90) (100.22)
January 1996 1,301.34 - 4.40 1,205.52
February 1,301.34 - 14.85 2,521.70
March 1,301.34 - 25.37 3,848.41
April (543.80) - 28.60 3,333.21
May (543.80) - 24.48 2,813.89
June (543.80) - 20.33 2,290.42
July (543.80) - 16.14 1,762.76
August (543.80) - 11.92 1,230.88
September (543.80) - 7.67 694.75
October (543.80) - 3.38 154.33
November (543.80) - (0.94) (390.41)
December (176.11) - (3.83) (570.36)
January 1997 (176.11) - (5.27) (751.74)
February (176.11) - (6.72) (934.57)
March (176.11) - (8.18) (1,118.86)
April (176.11) - (9.65) (1,304.62)
May (176.11) - (11.14) (1,491.88)
June (176.11) - (12.64) (1,680.63)
July (176.11) - (14.15) (1,870.89)
August (176.11) - (15.67) (2,062.67)
September (176.11) - (17.20) (2,255.99)
October (176.11) - (18.75) (2,450.85)
November (176.11) - (20.31) (2,647.27)
December (176.11) - (21.88) (2,845.26)
January 1998 (176.11) - (23.46) (3,044.84)
February (176.11) - (25.06) (3,246.01)
March (176.11) - (26.67) (3,448.79)
April (176.11) - (28.29) (3,653.19)
May (176.11) - (29.92) (3,859.22)
June (176.11) - (31.57) (4,066.91)
July (176.11) - (33.23) (4,276.25)
August (176.11) - (34.91) (4,487.27)
September (176.11) - (36.59) (4,699.97)
October (176.11) - (38.29) (4,914.38)
November (176.11) - (40.01) (5,130.50)
December (176.11) - (41.74) (5,348.35)
January 1999 (176.11) - (43.48) (5,567.94)
February (176.11) - (45.24) (5,789.30)
March (176.11) - (47.01) (6,012.42)
April (176.11) - (48.79) (6,237.32)

May (176.11) - (50.59) (6,464.02)



Calculation of Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential
1 Year Trojan Collection (with other changes) versus Authorized Revenue Requirements
Dollars in $000s

Interest on
Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance
June (176.11) - (52.40) (6,692.53)
July (176.11) - (54.23) (6,922.88)
August (176.11) - (56.07) (7,155.06)
September (176.11) - (57.93) (7,389.10)
October (176.11) - (59.80) (7,625.01)
November (176.11) - (61.69) (7,862.82)
December (176.11) - (63.59) (8,102.52)
January 2000 (176.11) - (65.51) (8,344.14)
February (176.11) - (67.44) (8,587.69)
March (176.11) - (69.39) (8,833.19)
April (176.11) - (71.35) (9,080.66)
May (176.11) - (73.33) (9,330.10)
June (176.11) - (75.33) (9,581.54)
July (176.11) - (77.34) (9,834.99)
August (176.11) - (79.36) (10,090.47)
September (176.11) - (81.41) (10,347.99)
Totals (8,594.20) - (1,753.79) (10,347.99)
1995 Amounts (46.64) - (53.58) (100.22)
1996 Amounts (622.50) - 152.37 (470.13)
1997 Amounts (2,113.35) - (161.56) (2,274.91)
1998 Amounts (2,113.35) - (389.74) (2,503.09)
1999 Amounts (2,113.35) - (640.82) (2,754.17)
2000 Amounts (1,585.01) - (660.46) (2,245.47)
Totals (8,594.20) - (1,753.79) (10,347.99)

(10,347.99)



A B C D E F G
(E=A) (F=A+B) (G=A+B+C+D)
Start of Period 04/01/95 11/28/95 04/01/96 12/01/96 "8-month"  "One-Year" "5.5 Year"
End of Period 11/27/95 03/31/96 11/30/96 09/30/00 Impact Impact Impact
Number of Months 7.90 4.10 8 46 7.90 12 66
Docket UE 88 UE 93 UE 93 UE 100
Annua Revenue Requirement ($000) 943,333 995,498 995,498 958,669
Period Revenue Requirement ($000) 621,028 340,128 663,665 3,674,898
PGE Approach Il with Staff Proposed Changes: No ROE Increase, Revised Net Benefit Test
Scenario Revenue Requirement:
Plant in Service - Return On 5,221 2,396 4,452 20,587 5,221 7,618 32,657
Plant in Service - Recovery Of 8,100 2,635 4,018 22,894 8,100 10,735 37,647
25 Basis Pts. ROE Increase
Collection of Trojan and 17.66, Net of Class. In-Service and Board., Over One Year 109,593 56,877 - - 109,593 166,470 166,470
First Year Power Costs 112,918 58,603 - - 112,918 171,521 171,521
Reg. Assets Collection Over 10 Years 9,382 4,869 9,501 54,630 9,382 14,251 78,382
Deferred First-Year Power Cost Collection Over 10 Years 13,432 6,971 13,602 78,211 13,432 20,403 112,216
Total Scenario Revenue Requirement Changes 258,646 132,351 31,572 176,323 258,646 390,997 598,893
Revenue Requirement per Rate Cases:
First Year Power Costs 203,623 105,678 - - 203,623 309,300 309,300
Trojan Revenue Requirement 56,502 21,338 35,923 184,424 56,502 77,840 298,187
Trojan and Power Cost Revenue Requirement 260,124 127,016 35,923 184,424 260,124 387,140 607,487
Revenue Requirement Difference (1,478) 5,335 (4,350) (8,101) (1,478) 3,857 (8,594)
Derivation of Balance Owed PGE @ 9/30/2000:
80,200 Trojan Plant in Service Balance @ 04/01/95
(37,647) Recovery of Plant in Service Balance Over Period 04/01/95 - 09/30/00
(8,594) Revenue Requirement Differential (Scenario Revenue Requirement Less Rev. Req. per Rate Cases)
(1,754) Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential
126,734 Remaining Balance for Reg Assets and Deferred Power Costs @ 09/30/00
158,939 Balance Owed PGE @ 9/30/2000
D:\docs\[$ASQUE 88 Staff Exhibit 102 pg 2(2).xIs]PageTwoSummary
Staff/102

Busch-Johnson/2



Return Foregone if Collected Without Return on Over 17 Years
Trojan Net of Plant Classified as In-Service, Boardman Offset
Uses UE-88 Authorized COC

Starting Balance 04/01/95:

04/01/95 Plant Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance; $000):

04/01/95 Deferred Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):

04/01/95 Deferred ITC Balance:
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance of Boardman Gain
04/01/95 After-Tax Trojan Classified as In-Service Amount

Net Trojan After-Tax Balance

Pre-Tax Overall Rates of Return:

April 1995 -- December 1995: 13.22%
January 1996 -- September 2001: 13.34%
October 2001 -- December 2011: 13.34%
After-Tax Rate of Return from 1992 IRP: 8.81%
Net Present
Value of
Return on
Average
Balance
Return on (At 1992 IRP
Ending Average After-Tax
Balance Balance Discount Rate)
Mar-95 133,286.68
1 Apr-95 132,623.57 1,382.81 1,373.12
2 May-95 131,960.45 1,375.92 1,356.69
3 Jun-95 131,297.33 1,369.02 1,340.42
4 Jul-95 130,634.21 1,362.12 1,324.32
5  Aug-95 129,971.10 1,355.23 1,308.38
6  Sep-95 129,307.98 1,348.33 1,292.59
7 Oct-95 128,644.86 1,341.43 1,276.96
8  Nov-95 127,981.74 1,334.54 1,261.49
9 Dec-95 127,318.62 1,327.64 1,246.17
10 Jan-96 126,655.51 1,332.07 1,241.56
11 Feb-96 125,992.39 1,325.11 1,226.42
12 Mar-96 125,329.27 1,318.16 1,211.43
13 Apr-96 124,666.15 1,311.20 1,196.59
14  May-96 124,003.04 1,304.25 1,181.90
15 Jun-96 123,339.92 1,297.29 1,167.35
16 Jul-96 122,676.80 1,290.33 1,152.95
17 Aug-96 122,013.68 1,283.38 1,138.69
18  Sep-96 121,350.56 1,276.42 1,124.58
19 Oct-96 120,687.45 1,269.47 1,110.61
20  Nov-96 120,024.33 1,262.51 1,096.78
21 Dec-96 119,361.21 1,255.55 1,083.09
22 Jan-97 118,698.09 1,248.60 1,069.54
23 Feb-97 118,034.97 1,241.64 1,056.12
24 Mar-97 117,371.86 1,234.69 1,042.84
25 Apr-97 116,708.74 1,227.73 1,029.70
26  May-97 116,045.62 1,220.77 1,016.68
27 Jun-97 115,382.50 1,213.82 1,003.80
28 Jul-97 114,719.39 1,206.86 991.05
29  Aug-97 114,056.27 1,199.91 978.43
30  Sep-97 113,393.15 1,192.95 965.94
31 Oct-97 112,730.03 1,185.99 953.57
32 Nov-97 112,066.91 1,179.04 941.33
33 Dec-97 111,403.80 1,172.08 929.22
34 Jan-98 110,740.68 1,165.13 917.23
35 Feb-98 110,077.56 1,158.17 905.36
36 Mar-98 109,414.44 1,151.21 893.61
37 Apr-98 108,751.32 1,144.26 881.99
38  May-98 108,088.21 1,137.30 870.48
39 Jun-98 107,425.09 1,130.35 859.09
40 Jul-98 106,761.97 1,123.39 847.81

340,162.44
(66,526.00)

(9,756.00)

263,880.44

(68,378.66)

(62,215.09)

133,286.68



Return Foregone if Collected Without Return on Over 17 Years
Trojan Net of Plant Classified as In-Service, Boardman Offset
Uses UE-88 Authorized COC

Starting Balance 04/01/95:

04/01/95 Plant Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance; $000):

04/01/95 Deferred Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):

04/01/95 Deferred ITC Balance:
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance of Boardman Gain
04/01/95 After-Tax Trojan Classified as In-Service Amount

Net Trojan After-Tax Balance

Pre-Tax Overall Rates of Return:

April 1995 -- December 1995: 13.22%
January 1996 -- September 2001: 13.34%
October 2001 -- December 2011: 13.34%
After-Tax Rate of Return from 1992 IRP: 8.81%
Net Present
Value of
Return on
Average
Balance
Return on (At 1992 IRP
Ending Average After-Tax
Balance Balance Discount Rate)
41 Aug-98 106,098.85 1,116.43 836.66
42 Sep-98 105,435.74 1,109.48 825.62
43 Oct-98 104,772.62 1,102.52 814.69
44 Nov-98 104,109.50 1,095.57 803.87
45 Dec-98 103,446.38 1,088.61 793.17
46 Jan-99 102,783.26 1,081.65 782.57
47 Feb-99 102,120.15 1,074.70 772.09
48 Mar-99 101,457.03 1,067.74 761.71
49 Apr-99 100,793.91 1,060.79 751.44
50 May-99 100,130.79 1,053.83 741.28
51 Jun-99 99,467.68 1,046.87 731.23
52 Jul-99 98,804.56 1,039.92 721.28
53  Aug-99 98,141.44 1,032.96 711.43
54  Sep-99 97,478.32 1,026.01 701.68
55 Oct-99 96,815.20 1,019.05 692.04
56  Nov-99 96,152.09 1,012.09 682.50
57 Dec-99 95,488.97 1,005.14 673.05
58 Jan-00 94,825.85 998.18 663.71
59 Feb-00 94,162.73 991.23 654.46
60 Mar-00 93,499.61 984.27 645.31
61 Apr-00 92,836.50 977.31 636.26
62  May-00 92,173.38 970.36 627.30
63 Jun-00 91,510.26 963.40 618.44
64 Jul-00 90,847.14 956.45 609.67
65  Aug-00 90,184.03 949.49 600.99
66  Sep-00 89,520.91 942.53 592.41
67 Oct-00 88,857.79 935.58 583.91
68  Nov-00 88,194.67 928.62 575.51
69 Dec-00 87,531.55 921.67 567.19
70 Jan-01 86,868.44 914.71 558.96
71 Feb-01 86,205.32 907.75 550.82
72 Mar-01 85,542.20 900.80 542.77
73 Apr-01 84,879.08 893.84 534.80
74 May-01 84,215.97 886.89 526.92
75 Jun-01 83,552.85 879.93 519.12
76 Jul-01 82,889.73 872.97 511.41
77  Aug-01 82,226.61 866.02 503.77
78  Sep-01 81,563.49 859.06 496.22
79 Oct-01 80,900.38 852.11 488.75
80  Nov-01 80,237.26 845.15 481.37
81 Dec-01 79,574.14 838.19 474.06
82 Jan-02 78,911.02 831.24 466.83

340,162.44
(66,526.00)

(9,756.00)

263,880.44

(68,378.66)

(62,215.09)

133,286.68



Return Foregone if Collected Without Return on Over 17 Years
Trojan Net of Plant Classified as In-Service, Boardman Offset
Uses UE-88 Authorized COC

Starting Balance 04/01/95:

04/01/95 Plant Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance; $000):

04/01/95 Deferred Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):

04/01/95 Deferred ITC Balance:
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance of Boardman Gain
04/01/95 After-Tax Trojan Classified as In-Service Amount

Net Trojan After-Tax Balance

Pre-Tax Overall Rates of Return:

April 1995 -- December 1995: 13.22%
January 1996 -- September 2001: 13.34%
October 2001 -- December 2011: 13.34%
After-Tax Rate of Return from 1992 IRP: 8.81%
Net Present
Value of
Return on
Average
Balance
Return on (At 1992 IRP
Ending Average After-Tax
Balance Balance Discount Rate)
83 Feb-02 78,247.90 824.28 459.67
84 Mar-02 77,584.79 817.33 452.60
85 Apr-02 76,921.67 810.37 445.60
86  May-02 76,258.55 803.41 438.68
87 Jun-02 75,595.43 796.46 431.83
88 Jul-02 74,932.32 789.50 425.06
89  Aug-02 74,269.20 782.55 418.36
90  Sep-02 73,606.08 775.59 411.73
91 Oct-02 72,942.96 768.64 405.18
92 Nov-02 72,279.84 761.68 398.70
93 Dec-02 71,616.73 754.72 392.29
94 Jan-03 70,953.61 747.77 385.95
95 Feb-03 70,290.49 740.81 379.68
96 Mar-03 69,627.37 733.86 373.47
97 Apr-03 68,964.25 726.90 367.34
98  May-03 68,301.14 719.94 361.27
99 Jun-03 67,638.02 712.99 355.27
100 Jul-03 66,974.90 706.03 349.34
101  Aug-03 66,311.78 699.08 343.47
102 Sep-03 65,648.67 692.12 337.67
103 Oct-03 64,985.55 685.16 331.94
104  Nov-03 64,322.43 678.21 326.26
105 Dec-03 63,659.31 671.25 320.65
106 Jan-04 62,996.19 664.30 315.10
107 Feb-04 62,333.08 657.34 309.62
108 Mar-04 61,669.96 650.38 304.19
109 Apr-04 61,006.84 643.43 298.83
110 May-04 60,343.72 636.47 293.53
111 Jun-04 59,680.61 629.52 288.28
112 Jul-04 59,017.49 622.56 283.10
113 Aug-04 58,354.37 615.60 277.97
114  Sep-04 57,691.25 608.65 272.91
115 Oct-04 57,028.13 601.69 267.89
116  Nov-04 56,365.02 594.74 262.94
117 Dec-04 55,701.90 587.78 258.04
118 Jan-05 55,038.78 580.82 253.20
119 Feb-05 54,375.66 573.87 248.42
120 Mar-05 53,712.54 566.91 243.68
121 Apr-05 53,049.43 559.96 239.01
122 May-05 52,386.31 553.00 234.38
123 Jun-05 51,723.19 546.04 229.81
124 Jul-05 51,060.07 539.09 225.29

340,162.44
(66,526.00)

(9,756.00)

263,880.44

(68,378.66)

(62,215.09)

133,286.68



Return Foregone if Collected Without Return on Over 17 Years
Trojan Net of Plant Classified as In-Service, Boardman Offset
Uses UE-88 Authorized COC

Starting Balance 04/01/95:

04/01/95 Plant Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance; $000):

04/01/95 Deferred Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):

04/01/95 Deferred ITC Balance:
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance of Boardman Gain
04/01/95 After-Tax Trojan Classified as In-Service Amount

Net Trojan After-Tax Balance

Pre-Tax Overall Rates of Return:

April 1995 -- December 1995: 13.22%
January 1996 -- September 2001: 13.34%
October 2001 -- December 2011: 13.34%
After-Tax Rate of Return from 1992 IRP: 8.81%
Net Present
Value of
Return on
Average
Balance
Return on (At 1992 IRP
Ending Average After-Tax
Balance Balance Discount Rate)
125  Aug-05 50,396.96 532.13 220.83
126 Sep-05 49,733.84 525.18 216.41
127 Oct-05 49,070.72 518.22 212.05
128  Nov-05 48,407.60 511.26 207.74
129 Dec-05 47,744.48 504.31 203.47
130 Jan-06 47,081.37 497.35 199.26
131 Feb-06 46,418.25 490.40 195.09
132 Mar-06 45,755.13 483.44 190.98
133 Apr-06 45,092.01 476.48 186.91
134  May-06 44,428.89 469.53 182.89
135 Jun-06 43,765.78 462.57 178.92
136 Jul-06 43,102.66 455.62 174.99
137 Aug-06 42,439.54 448.66 171.11
138  Sep-06 41,776.42 441.70 167.28
139 Oct-06 41,113.31 434.75 163.49
140  Nov-06 40,450.19 427.79 159.75
141 Dec-06 39,787.07 420.84 156.05
142 Jan-07 39,123.95 413.88 152.39
143 Feb-07 38,460.83 406.92 148.78
144 Mar-07 37,797.72 399.97 145.21
145 Apr-07 37,134.60 393.01 141.69
146  May-07 36,471.48 386.06 138.20
147 Jun-07 35,808.36 379.10 134.76
148 Jul-07 35,145.25 372.14 131.36
149  Aug-07 34,482.13 365.19 128.00
150  Sep-07 33,819.01 358.23 124.68
151 Oct-07 33,155.89 351.28 121.40
152 Nov-07 32,492.77 344.32 118.17
153 Dec-07 31,829.66 337.36 114.97
154 Jan-08 31,166.54 330.41 111.81
155 Feb-08 30,503.42 323.45 108.69
156 Mar-08 29,840.30 316.50 105.60
157 Apr-08 29,177.18 309.54 102.56
158  May-08 28,514.07 302.58 99.55
159 Jun-08 27,850.95 295.63 96.58
160 Jul-08 27,187.83 288.67 93.65
161  Aug-08 26,524.71 281.72 90.75
162  Sep-08 25,861.60 274.76 87.89
163 Oct-08 25,198.48 267.80 85.06
164  Nov-08 24,535.36 260.85 82.27
165 Dec-08 23,872.24 253.89 79.52
166 Jan-09 23,209.12 246.94 76.80

340,162.44
(66,526.00)

(9,756.00)

263,880.44

(68,378.66)

(62,215.09)

133,286.68



Return Foregone if Collected Without Return on Over 17 Years
Trojan Net of Plant Classified as In-Service, Boardman Offset
Uses UE-88 Authorized COC

Starting Balance 04/01/95:

04/01/95 Plant Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance; $000):

04/01/95 Deferred Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):

04/01/95 Deferred ITC Balance:
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance (After Net-Benefit Test Disallowance):
04/01/95 After-Tax Balance of Boardman Gain
04/01/95 After-Tax Trojan Classified as In-Service Amount

Net Trojan After-Tax Balance

Pre-Tax Overall Rates of Return:

April 1995 -- December 1995: 13.22%
January 1996 -- September 2001: 13.34%
October 2001 -- December 2011: 13.34%
After-Tax Rate of Return from 1992 IRP: 8.81%

Net Present

Value of

Return on

Average

Balance
Return on (At 1992 IRP

Ending Average After-Tax
Balance Balance Discount Rate)
167 Feb-09 22,546.01 239.98 74.11
168 Mar-09 21,882.89 233.03 71.46
169 Apr-09 21,219.77 226.07 68.84
170  May-09 20,556.65 219.11 66.25
171 Jun-09 19,893.54 212.16 63.70
172 Jul-09 19,230.42 205.20 61.18
173 Aug-09 18,567.30 198.25 58.69
174 Sep-09 17,904.18 191.29 56.23
175 Oct-09 17,241.06 184.33 53.81
176  Nov-09 16,577.95 177.38 51.41
177 Dec-09 15,914.83 170.42 49.05
178 Jan-10 15,251.71 163.47 46.72
179 Feb-10 14,588.59 156.51 44.42
180 Mar-10 13,925.47 149.55 42.15
181 Apr-10 13,262.36 142.60 39.90
182  May-10 12,599.24 135.64 37.69
183 Jun-10 11,936.12 128.69 35.51
184 Jul-10 11,273.00 121.73 33.35
185  Aug-10 10,609.89 114.77 31.23
186  Sep-10 9,946.77 107.82 29.13
187 Oct-10 9,283.65 100.86 27.06
188  Nov-10 8,620.53 93.91 25.02
189 Dec-10 7,957.41 86.95 23.00
190 Jan-11 7,294.30 79.99 21.01
191 Feb-11 6,631.18 73.04 19.05
192 Mar-11 5,968.06 66.08 17.12
193 Apr-11 5,304.94 59.13 15.21
194  May-11 4,641.82 52.17 13.32
195 Jun-11 3,978.71 45.21 11.47
196 Jul-11 3,315.59 38.26 9.63
197  Aug-11 2,652.47 31.30 7.83
198  Sep-11 1,989.35 24.35 6.04
199 Oct-11 1,326.24 17.39 4.29
200  Nov-11 663.12 10.43 2.55
201 Dec-11 0.00 3.48 0.85
Sum: 140,409.54 91,937.20

35016
DR-10/UE-88/UM-989

340,162.44
(66,526.00)

(9,756.00)

263,880.44

(68,378.66)

(62,215.09)

133,286.68



Base STS Amount: ($Million)

Pre-Tax Equivalent Based on PGE Writeoff (26.828)
Lost PV - Net Trojan over 1 Year with no "Return on" 91.937
Recover Steam Generator in closure scenario 183.100
Adjusted Net Benefit Result 248.209 Thisisar
20 Percent to Be Shared: 49.642
35016

DR-10/UE-88/UM-989



‘evised version of the Scenario 3 summary figure on PGE Work Paper 39.



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection

3-Year Amortization Period

Dollars in Millions

Month

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March

1995

1996

1997

1998

Totals

1995 Amounts
1996 Amounts
1997 Amounts
1998 Amounts

Totals

Interest on
Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

92.18 (2.93) 0.35 89.60
(2.93) 0.70 87.37

(2.93) 0.68 85.12

(2.93) 0.66 82.85

(2.93) 0.64 80.55

(2.93) 0.63 78.25

(2.93) 0.61 75.93

(2.93) 0.59 73.59

(2.93) 0.57 71.23

(2.93) 0.56 68.86

(2.93) 0.54 66.46

(2.93) 0.52 64.05

(2.93) 0.50 61.62

(2.93) 0.48 59.17

(2.93) 0.46 56.70

(2.93) 0.44 54.20

(2.93) 0.42 51.69

(2.93) 0.40 49.16

(2.93) 0.38 46.61

(2.93) 0.36 44.04

(2.93) 0.34 41.45

(2.93) 0.32 38.83

(2.93) 0.30 36.20

(2.93) 0.28 33.55

(2.93) 0.26 30.88

(2.93) 0.24 28.19

(2.93) 0.21 25.47

(2.93) 0.19 22.72

(2.93) 0.17 19.96

(2.93) 0.15 17.18

(2.93) 0.13 14.38

(2.93) 0.10 11.55

(2.93) 0.08 8.69

(2.93) 0.06 5.82

(2.93) 0.03 2.92

(2.93) 0.01 (0.00)

92.18 (105.54) 13.36 (0.00)
92.18 (26.39) 5.43 71.23
- (35.18) 5.40 (29.78)

- (35.18) 2.43 (32.75)

- (8.80) 0.10 (8.70)
92.18 (105.54) 13.36 (0.00)

(0.00)

(105.54)



Calculation of Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential

1 Year Trojan Collection (with other changes) versus Authorized Revenue Requirements

Dollars in $000s

Month

April 1995
May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 1996
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 1997
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 1998
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 1999
February

March

April

May

Interest on

Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance
(1,413.29) (5.60) (1,418.89)
(1,413.29) (16.84) (2,849.02)
(1,413.29) (28.17) (4,290.48)
(1,413.29) (39.59) (5,743.36)
(1,413.29) (51.11) (7,207.76)
(1,413.29) (62.71) (8,683.77)
(1,413.29) (74.40) (10,171.46)
(1,264.45) (85.60) (11,521.50)
75.15 (90.99) (11,537.34)
75.15 (91.97) (11,554.16)
75.15 (92.11) (11,571.12)
75.15 (92.25) (11,588.21)
620.91 (90.20) (11,057.50)
620.91 (85.95) (10,522.53)
620.91 (81.68) (9,983.30)
620.91 (77.36) (9,439.75)
620.91 (73.02) (8,891.85)
620.91 (68.63) (8,339.57)
620.91 (64.22) (7,782.87)
620.91 (59.76) (7,221.72)
(923.42) (61.45) (8,206.59)
(923.42) (69.33) (9,199.34)
(923.42) (77.27) (10,200.03)
(923.42) (85.27) (11,208.72)
(923.42) (93.34) (12,225.47)
(923.42) (101.47) (13,250.36)
(923.42) (109.67) (14,283.45)
(923.42) (117.93) (15,324.80)
(923.42) (126.26) (16,374.48)
(923.42) (134.66) (17,432.56)
(923.42) (143.12) (18,499.10)
(923.42) (151.65) (19,574.17)
(923.42) (160.25) (20,657.84)
(923.42) (168.91) (21,750.17)
(923.42) (177.65) (22,851.24)
(923.42) (186.46) (23,961.12)
(923.42) (195.33) (25,079.87)
(923.42) (204.28) (26,207.57)
(923.42) (213.30) (27,344.29)
(923.42) (222.39) (28,490.10)
(923.42) (231.56) (29,645.08)
(923.42) (240.79) (30,809.29)
(923.42) (250.10) (31,982.81)
(923.42) (259.49) (33,165.72)
(923.42) (268.95) (34,358.09)
(923.42) (278.49) (35,560.00)
(923.42) (288.10) (36,771.52)
(923.42) (297.79) (37,992.73)
(923.42) (307.56) (39,223.70)
(923.42) (317.40) (40,464.52)



Calculation of Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential

1 Year Trojan Collection (with other changes) versus Authorized Revenue Requirements

Dollars in $000s

Month
June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January 2000
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September

Totals

1995 Amounts
1996 Amounts
1997 Amounts
1998 Amounts
1999 Amounts
2000 Amounts

Totals

Interest on
Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance
(923.42) (327.33) (41,715.27)
(923.42) (337.33) (42,976.02)
(923.42) (347.41) (44,246.85)
(923.42) (357.58) (45,527.85)
(923.42) (367.82) (46,819.09)
(923.42) (378.15) (48,120.66)
(923.42) (388.56) (49,432.64)
(923.42) (399.05) (50,755.11)
(923.42) (409.63) (52,088.16)
(923.42) (420.29) (53,431.87)
(923.42) (431.04) (54,786.33)
(923.42) (441.87) (56,151.62)
(923.42) (452.79) (57,527.83)
(923.42) (463.80) (58,915.05)
(923.42) (474.89) (60,313.36)
(923.42) (486.08) (61,722.86)
(48,366.86) (13,356.00) (61,722.86)
(11,082.33) (455.01) (11,537.34)
4,269.35 (938.60) 3,330.75

(11,081.03) (1,370.22) (12,451.25)
(11,081.03) (2,619.21) (13,700.24)
(11,081.03) (3,993.52) (15,074.55)
(8,310.78) (3,979.44) (12,290.22)
(48,366.86) (13,356.00) (61,722.86)

(61,722.86)



~No g~ wN Rk

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Start of Period

End of Period

Number of Months

Docket

Annual Revenue Requirement ($000)
Period Revenue Reqguirement ($000)

17 Year Collection of Trojan with Other Changes: No ROE Increase

Scenario Revenue Requirement:
Plant in Service - Return On
Plant in Service - Recovery Of
150 Basis Pts. ROE Increase
20% STS (Based on SG, Return Foregone Net of Bdmn, Net of 26.8)
Collection of Trojan and 26.8, Net of Class. In-Service and Board., Over 17 Years
Reg. Assets (AMAX, SAVE, Troj Repl NVPC Over 3 Years)
Total Scenario Revenue Requirement Changes

Revenue Requirement per Rate Cases:
Trojan Revenue Requirement

Revenue Requirement Difference

Derivation of Balance Owed PGE @ 9/30/2000:
80,200 Trojan Plant in Service Balance @ 4/1/1995

(37,647) Recovery of Plant in Service Balance Over Period 04/01/95 - 09/30/00
(48,367) Revenue Reguirement Differential (Scenario Revenue Requirement Less Trojan Revenue Requirement)

(13,356) Interest on Revenue Requirement Differential

A B C D E F G
(E=A) (F=A+B) (G=A+B+C+D)
04/01/95 11/28/95 04/01/96 12/01/96 "8-month”  "One-Year" "5.5 Year"
11/27/95 03/31/96 11/30/96 09/30/00 Impact Impact Impact
7.90 4.10 8 46 7.90 12 66
UE 88 UE 93 UE 93 UE 100
943,333 995,498 995,498 958,669
621,028 340,128 663,665 3,674,898
5,221 2,396 4,452 20,587 5,221 7,618 32,657
8,100 2,635 4,018 22,894 8,100 10,735 37,647
1,951 1,013 1,976 11,361 1,951 2,964 16,300
6,903 3,583 6,991 40,196 6,903 10,486 57,673
23,161 12,020 23,454 46,908 23,161 35,181 105,544
45,337 21,646 40,890 141,947 45,337 66,983 249,820
56,502 21,338 35,923 184,424 56,502 77,840 298,187
(11,165) 308 4,967 (42,477) (11,165) (10,857) (48,367)

175,639 04/01/95 Balance, Net of Boardman Gain and Plant in Service, with Restoration

(57,673) Payments on Net Trojan Balance Over Period 04/01/95 - 09/30/00
33,342 Remaining STS Balance 09/30/00

132,138 Balance Owed PGE @ 9/30/2000

D:\docs\[$ASQUE 88 Staff Exhibit 102 pg 2(2).xIs]PageTwoSummary



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

April 1995 92.18 (1.19) 0.36 91.36
May (1.19) 0.72 90.89
June (1.19) 0.72 90.42
July (1.19) 0.71 89.94
August (1.19) 0.71 89.47
September (1.19) 0.70 88.98
October (1.19) 0.70 88.49
November (1.19) 0.70 88.00
December (2.19) 0.69 87.50
January 1996 (1.19) 0.70 87.02
February (2.19) 0.69 86.52
March (1.19) 0.69 86.02
April (1.19) 0.68 85.51
May (1.19) 0.68 85.01
June (1.19) 0.68 84.50
July (1.19) 0.67 83.98
August (1.19) 0.67 83.46
September (1.19) 0.66 82.94
October (1.19) 0.66 82.41
November (1.19) 0.65 81.87
December (2.19) 0.65 81.33
January 1997 (1.19) 0.65 80.80
February (2.19) 0.64 80.25
March (1.19) 0.64 79.70
April (1.19) 0.63 79.14
May (1.19) 0.63 78.59
June (1.19) 0.62 78.02
July (1.19) 0.62 77.45
August (1.19) 0.61 76.87
September (1.19) 0.61 76.29
October (1.19) 0.61 75.72
November (1.19) 0.60 75.13
December (2.19) 0.60 74.54
January 1998 (1.19) 0.59 73.94
February (2.19) 0.59 73.35
March (1.19) 0.58 72.74
April (1.19) 0.58 72.13
May (1.19) 0.57 71.51
June (1.19) 0.57 70.90
July (1.19) 0.56 70.27
August (1.19) 0.56 69.64
September (1.19) 0.55 69.00
October (1.19) 0.55 68.37
November (1.19) 0.54 67.72
December (2.19) 0.54 67.07
January 1999 (1.19) 0.53 66.41
February (2.19) 0.53 65.76
March (1.19) 0.52 65.09
April (1.19) 0.52 64.42

May (1.19) 0.51 63.74



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

June (1.19) 0.51 63.06
July (1.19) 0.50 62.38
August (1.19) 0.49 61.68
September (1.19) 0.49 60.98
October (1.19) 0.48 60.27
November (1.19) 0.48 59.57
December (2.19) 0.47 58.85
January 2000 (1.19) 0.47 58.13
February (2.19) 0.46 57.40
March (1.19) 0.45 56.67
April (1.19) 0.45 55.93
May (1.19) 0.44 55.18
June (1.19) 0.44 54.43
July (1.19) 0.43 53.68
August (1.19) 0.42 52.91
September (1.19) 0.42 52.14
October (1.19) 0.41 51.36
November (1.19) 0.41 50.59
December (2.19) 0.40 49.80
January 2001 (1.19) 0.39 49.00
February (2.19) 0.39 48.20
March (1.19) 0.38 47.40
April (1.19) 0.37 46.58
May (1.19) 0.37 45.76
June (1.19) 0.36 44.93
July (1.19) 0.35 44.09
August (1.19) 0.35 43.26
September (1.19) 0.34 42.41
October (1.19) 0.33 41.55
November (1.19) 0.33 40.69
December (2.19) 0.32 39.83
January 2002 (1.19) 0.31 38.95
February (2.19) 0.31 38.07
March (1.19) 0.30 37.18
April (1.19) 0.29 36.29
May (1.19) 0.29 35.39
June (1.19) 0.28 34.48
July (1.19) 0.27 33.56
August (1.19) 0.26 32.64
September (1.19) 0.26 31.71
October (1.19) 0.25 30.77
November (1.19) 0.24 29.82
December (2.19) 0.23 28.87
January 2003 (1.19) 0.23 27.91
February (2.19) 0.22 26.94
March (1.19) 0.21 25.96
April (1.19) 0.20 24.97
May (1.19) 0.19 23.98
June (1.19) 0.19 22.98
July (1.19) 0.18 21.97
August (1.19) 0.17 20.95

September (2.19) 0.16 19.93



AMAX,SAVE,Trojan Replacement Power Cost Collection

10-Year Amortization Period

Dollars in Millions

Month

October

November

December

January 2004
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 2005
February

March

Totals

1995 Amounts
1996 Amounts
1997 Amounts
1998 Amounts
1999 Amounts
2000 Amounts
2001 Amounts
2002 Amounts
2003 Amounts
2004 Amounts
2005 Amounts

Totals

Interest on
Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

(1.19) 0.15 18.89

(1.19) 0.15 17.85

(1.19) 0.14 16.80

(1.19) 0.13 15.75

(1.19) 0.12 14.68

(1.19) 0.11 13.60

(1.19) 0.10 12.51

(1.19) 0.10 11.43

(1.19) 0.09 10.33

(1.19) 0.08 9.22

(1.19) 0.07 8.10

(1.19) 0.06 6.98

(1.19) 0.05 5.84

(1.19) 0.04 4.69

(1.19) 0.03 3.53

(1.19) 0.02 2.36

(1.19) 0.01 1.19

(1.19) - (0.00)

92.18 (142.51) 50.33 (0.00)
92.18 (10.69) 6.01 87.50
- (14.25) 8.08 (6.17)

- (14.25) 7.46 (6.79)

- (14.25) 6.78 (7.47)

- (14.25) 6.03 (8.22)

- (14.25) 5.20 (9.05)

- (14.25) 4.28 (9.97)

- (14.25) 3.29 (10.96)

- (14.25) 2.19 (12.06)

- (14.25) 0.98 (13.27)

- (3.56) 0.03 (3.53)
92.18 (142.51) 50.33 (0.00)

(0.00)






Total
Payments
(78.382)






Deferred Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

April 1995 11.48 (1.70) 0.04 9.82
May 11.48 (1.70) 0.12 19.72
June 11.48 (1.70) 0.20 29.70
July 11.48 (1.70) 0.27 39.76
August 11.48 (1.70) 0.35 49.89
September 11.48 (2.70) 0.43 60.10
October 11.48 (1.70) 0.51 70.39
November 11.48 (2.70) 0.60 80.77
December 11.48 (1.70) 0.68 91.23
January 1996 11.48 (1.70) 0.77 101.78
February 11.48 (1.70) 0.85 112.41
March 11.48 (1.70) 0.94 123.14
April (1.70) 0.98 122.42
May (1.70) 0.97 121.69
June (1.70) 0.97 120.96
July (1.70) 0.96 120.22
August (1.70) 0.95 119.46
September (2.70) 0.95 118.71
October (1.70) 0.94 117.95
November (2.70) 0.94 117.19
December (1.70) 0.93 116.42
January 1997 (2.70) 0.92 115.64
February (1.70) 0.92 114.86
March (1.70) 0.91 114.07
April (1.70) 0.91 113.28
May (1.70) 0.90 112.48
June (1.70) 0.89 111.67
July (1.70) 0.89 110.86
August (1.70) 0.88 110.04
September (2.70) 0.87 109.21
October (1.70) 0.87 108.38
November (2.70) 0.86 107.54
December (1.70) 0.85 106.69
January 1998 (2.70) 0.85 105.84
February (1.70) 0.84 104.98
March (2.70) 0.83 104.11
April (1.70) 0.83 103.24
May (1.70) 0.82 102.36
June (1.70) 0.81 101.47
July (1.70) 0.80 100.57
August (1.70) 0.80 99.67
September (2.70) 0.79 98.76
October (1.70) 0.78 97.84
November (2.70) 0.78 96.92
December (1.70) 0.77 95.99
January 1999 (2.70) 0.76 95.05
February (1.70) 0.75 94.10
March (2.70) 0.75 93.15
April (1.70) 0.74 92.19

May (1.70) 0.73 91.22



Deferred Power Cost Collection
10-Year Amortization Period
Dollars in Millions

Interest on

Month Accrual Amortization Avg. Balance Balance

June (1.70) 0.72 90.24
July (1.70) 0.71 89.25
August (1.70) 0.71 88.26
September (2.70) 0.70 87.26
October (1.70) 0.69 86.25
November (2.70) 0.68 85.23
December (1.70) 0.67 84.20
January 2000 (2.70) 0.67 83.16
February (1.70) 0.66 82.12
March (2.70) 0.65 81.07
April (1.70) 0.64 80.01
May (1.70) 0.63 78.94
June (1.70) 0.62 77.86
July (1.70) 0.62 76.78
August (1.70) 0.61 75.69
September (2.70) 0.60 74.59
October (1.70) 0.59 73.48
November (2.70) 0.58 72.36
December (1.70) 0.57 71.23
January 2001 (2.70) 0.56 70.09
February (1.70) 0.55 68.94
March (2.70) 0.54 67.78
April (1.70) 0.54 66.62
May (1.70) 0.53 65.45
June (1.70) 0.52 64.27
July (1.70) 0.51 63.08
August (1.70) 0.50 61.88
September (2.70) 0.49 60.67
October (1.70) 0.48 59.45
November (2.70) 0.47 58.22
December (1.70) 0.46 56.98
January 2002 (2.70) 0.45 55.73
February (1.70) 0.44 54.47
March (2.70) 0.43 53.20
April (1.70) 0.42 51.92
May (1.70) 0.41 50.63
June (1.70) 0.40 49.33
July (1.70) 0.39 48.02
August (1.70) 0.38 46.70
September (2.70) 0.37 45.37
October (1.70) 0.36 44.03
November (2.70) 0.35 42.68
December (1.70) 0.33 41.31
January 2003 (1.70) 0.32 39.93
